



2023:MLHC:1156

Serial No. 01
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 147 of 2022

Date of Order :26.04.2022

Shri. Nurul Amin

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. N.Syngkon, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I.Lyngwa, GA.
Ms. R.Colney, GA.

Heard Mr. N.Syngkon, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. I.Lyngwa, learned GA is present on behalf of the respondents No. 1 & 2, so no further notice is called for.

This matter concerns Khetadowa SSA UP School and it appears that this is the 8th petition concerning the problems in the said school. Para 7 of the instant writ petition has detailed the writ petitions that are pending for adjudication before this Court.

Accordingly, list this matter with the writ petitions shown in para 7 of this instant writ petition namely; WP(C). No. 460 of 2021, WP(C). No. 383 of 2017, WP(C). No. 264 of 2020, WP(C). No. 456 of 2021, WP(C). No. 464 of 2021 and WP(C). No. 119 of 2022.

List these matters on 11-05-2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.04.2022
"Samantha PS"