



2023:MLHC:1156

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 147 of 2022

Date of Order: 02.09.2022

Nurul Amin

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. N. Syngkon, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA with
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA.

This matter was sought to be taken up for admission hearing with an aim to dispose of the matter, which are long pending disputes. However, it appears that the learned counsels are yet to receive full instructions in the matter.

Accordingly, list this matter on 22nd September, 2022, the counsels appearing for the petitioners and as also for the respondents are requested to make a small capsule of facts concerning their case and their claims.

Judge

Meghalaya
02.09.2022
"D.Thabab-PS"